

### OFFICIAL CONVENTION CALL TO: DELEGATES AND ALTERNATES OF THE 8th Congressional District RPM Date Issued: March 8, 2024

Pursuant to the 8th Congressional District RPM Constitution, duly elected Delegates and Alternates to the 8th Congressional District are hereby called to meet at the:

## DECC - Duluth Entertainment Convention Center 350 Harbor Drive Duluth, MN 55802 Saturday, April 27th, 2024 - Call to Order at 11:00 AM

Registration opens at 9:00 AM and closes 30-minutes after the convention is called to order. The 8th Congressional District Convention shall be composed of the Delegates and Alternates elected at the 2024 BPOU Conventions designated as lying within the boundaries of the 8th Congressional District.

#### The Convention shall be held for the purpose of:

- 1. Reviewing Constitution & Bylaw Amendments of the 8th Congressional District Organization
  - 2. Endorsement of the 8th Congressional District, U.S. House Candidate

a. Candidates for the 8th Congressional District U.S. House seat must reach out to <u>nominations@mncd8gop.com</u> by April 19th at 5:00PM in preparation for their interview with the CD8 Nominations Committee.

- 3. Electing 3 CD8 Delegates and 3 CD8 Alternates to the RNC Convention
  - **a.** Candidates for the National Delegates and Alternates to the RNC must register with the MNGOP by March 31st to be considered.
- **b.** All National D/A candidates must reach out to <u>nominations@mncd8gop.com</u> by April 19th at 5:00PM in preparation for their interview with the CD8 Nominations Committee.
- 4. Electing a Presidential Elector-Nominee and an Alternate for the 8th Congressional District
  - b. Candidates for the Presidential Elector-Nominee for the 8th Congressional District must reach out to <u>nominations@mncd8gop.com</u> by April 19th at 5:00PM in preparation for their interview with the CD8 Nominations Committee.

More information: <u>MNGOP National D/A</u> | <u>MNGOP National Elector</u>

5. Party Platform Resolutions

Prepared and paid for by the Eighth Congressional District RPM 31840 Lakeway Dr NE, Cambridge, MN, 55008

#### Cost before April 20th, 2024:

Pre-payment with your pre-registration is \$100 per Delegate, Alternate or Guest

# Pre-payment with pre-registration after April 20th, 2024 or registering day of the Convention:

Delegates & Alternates - \$125 Guests - \$125

## Please pre-register and pre-pay at:



https://form.jotform.com/240636163079155

A plated lunch will be served and is included in your pre-registration and payment. **If you do not register until the day of the Convention lunch is not guaranteed.** 

There are two options for lunch. You will be asked to choose your lunch on the pre-registration form

> Beef Pot Roast or Roast Pork Loin (Gluten Free)

If you wish to pay by check, please make payment to:

8th Congressional District RPM 31840 Lakeway Dr NE Cambridge, MN, 55008

Your check must be postmarked by 4/20/24 to be considered a pre-payment. If you wish to pay at the convention, we will accept credit cards, debit cards and checks the day of the event at the increased rates mentioned above.

We encourage you to book your hotel room(s) as soon as possible. The hotel blocks contracted at the hotels will be released at dates given on the information sheet so please book ASAP. More information given about <u>Hotels</u>, <u>LI Trainings</u> and the Red on the Range Fundraising Dinner at this link:

https://rebrand.ly/ConventionInfoSheet



Call Issued by the 8th Congressional District RPM Alicia Leiviska, CD8 Chair March 8th, 2024

Prepared and paid for by the Eighth Congressional District RPM 31840 Lakeway Dr NE, Cambridge, MN, 55008